. AJ36939 MMW

Decision No.

51483 @ﬁm NM}AL

BEFORE TEE PUBLIC UTILITIZS COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of

TURLOCK REFRIGERATING COMPANY
Application
a corporation, for zuthority to No. 36939

exacute evidences of indebtedness.

Sl Nl N NS

)

Turlock Refrigerating Company has filed th;s 2pplication
for authorization to issue notes in the aggregate principal amount
of $2/0,000 and to execute a deed of trust and a mdi'tgage of
chattels. |

Applicant‘ was organized in 1953 and is engaged in the
operation of a cold storage plant a;c Turlock. Under authorizetion
granted by the Cormission it has issued and sold S‘pBO0,00Q of

. common stock and $150,000 of notes, for the purposé of financing
the cost of facilities, and it now reports that it finds 4t
necessary o engage in further financing in order to construct
additional facilities to meet the requiranmts'ofllits customers.
The new facilities will include a building, adjacent to its present
structure, consisting of one 'large storage room of approximately
12;,000 square feét, together with loading area, msulatidn,
electric wir.‘.ng and engine and storage room equipment;

The estimated cost of the new facilities is $128,000.
Applicant dezires to finance the emilre cost with borrowed money
and accordinély proposes to enter into a loan agreement m.th Beank

-




A.36939 MMV

~of America Nationsl Trust and Savings Associatien whereby 1t will
torrow the sum of'$24o,ood to refinance the initial note, which has
been reduced to §112,000, and to take care of the additional .
expenditures. The proposed borrowing will be x;épresmted by Ttwo
notes, one in the vrincipal amount‘o‘f $170,000 secured by a deed of
‘crust;., and the other in the principal smount of ?.»70;,000 secured by a
mortgage of chattels, both notes to dear interest at the rate of 5% .
per xmu and %0 be repayable in monthly installments commencing
July 1, 1955, and continuing thereafter until July 1, 1962;1:1 the
case of the larger mote amd to July 1, 1960, in the case of the
smaller note. The monthly payments will aggi-egate $35 74

Financial statoments filed with the Commission show that

applicant’s operations have been successful. For the year ended

October 31, 1954, 1t reported operating revenues of $175,629 and net

profit of $29,508, after payment of taxes, deprecilation and interest
on long-tem dedbt. Its financial position as of February 28, 1955,
15 indicated in the following condensed balance sheet:

Assets

Tangible assets, less reserve
Intangible assets
Current assets -
Cash .
Accounts receivable
Prepayments , -
Total current assets oo 6hi435

Total - 11,82
Liabilities and Capita .

Notes to Bank of America $115, 791
Other long-texm notes _ 25,025
Current liabilities | 28,161
Equity capital -~ ;
gommon stock 3291,999
urplus : 20,942
Total equity capital 342,843

.

Total | $511,820




A.326939 MMW

From a review of this application 1t appears that appli-
cant will have need for additional borrowings to finance its
capital requirements and that 1t assets and éamings are ample‘ 'co

warrant an order approving its request.

ORDER

The Co csion having considered the above entitled
matter and being of the opinfon that a public hearing is not neces-
sary:, that the application chould be granted, as herein provided,
that the money, property o> labor to be procured or paid for bjr "ﬁhe
issue of the notes herein authorized Ls reasonably required by
applicant for the purposes specified herein, and that suéh’ purposes
are not, in whole or in part, reasonably chargeable to oper'ating‘

expenses or to income, therefore,
IT IS BEREBY ORDERED as follows:

1. Turlock Refrigerating Company, on or after the
- effective date hereof and on or before Octoder 31, 1955, may exe~
cute a deed of trust and a mortgage of chettels in, or substantially

in, the same form as those £iled 4in thic proceeding, and may issue

promissory notes in the aggregate principal amownt of $240,000 for

the purposes set forth in thais application.

2. Turlock Refrigerating Company shall file with the
Cormission monthly reports as required by General Order No. 24-A,
waich order, insofar as applicable, is made a part of this

order.




3

The authority herein granted will become effective

vhen applicant has paid the fee prescribed by Section 1904(b) of
the Pubtlic Utllities Code, which fee is $128, |

Dated at
day of May, 1955.

, California, this _,_(_5_:/___ o

=

\

7
Pl
.

- dp 'v," .. ‘ " o
A .
Y ;-5&4')(‘,”/*. X

-

e

Comissioners

; PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION |
STATE fo_{'\- CALIFOIA |

1A2Y DL
R Tall W

{
\
!
‘
(
1
]
3




